07-15-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

The composition of the part of the part of the attached or pand documents or copy thereof. The Commissioner of Parens and Trademarks Please record the attached or pand documents or copy thereof.	original Michael B. Name of Pe	erson Signing S	- G
The conveying party (ses) The New Indiana and trademarks Please record the attached original documents on copy thereof	original Michael B. Name of Pe	erson Signing S	- G
Patent and Trademark Patent and Trademark	original Michael B.		ignature Date
The commissioner of Parents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy obereal	original	1/1/1/VI A	, v j sury 2, 1270
The Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. Name of Conveying party(ies): Thyssen percent Passes Pass		I document.	W. K.
DOPE Seed to be conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No Yes No Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes No Yes No		/ f /	
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent Trademarks Please record the attached or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent Trademarks Please record the attached or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent Trademarks Please record the attached or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent Trademarks Please record the attached or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent Trademarks Please record the attached or copy thereot Name of conveying party(ies) Patent Trademarks Please record the attached or copy and the party (ies) Patent No. (s)	0 Statom		HISTAKE
To the Commissioner of Patients and Tradermaks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies):		DO NOVE L'ON 7	FUIC CDA//t
To the Commissioner of Patients and Trademnaks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) Thy Name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	
Double No. 6651-0011 (esp. 4-94) Double No. 665			overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.			8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
Patient and Trademark Patient and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		Welter & Schmidt, P.A.	
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee The Netherland original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee The Netherland original documents or copy thereof The Netherland or freceiving party(ies): Thyssen De Reus B.V. Van Utrechtweg 99	Address:		
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee The Netherland original documents or copy thereof The Netherland original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies):	Name:	Michael B. Lasky	
The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee	document s	should be mailed:	7. Total foo (27 CED 2 41): 640 00
The Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.		and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
Patient and Trademark Patient Patien		Additional numbers attac	shed? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patient and Trademark Patient Patien	09/051,	.030	
Patent and Trademark DOMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Patent and Trademark Place Patent and Trademark Place	A. Patent	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent and Trademark Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. Thyssen De Reus B.V.	If this d	locument is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
Patent and Trademark DMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-9424.104USWO 100765673 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee THYSSEN DE REUS B.V. Van Utrechweg 99 2921 LN Krimpen aan de Ijssel THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 29, 1998	• •	•	
Patent and Trademark Patent and Trademark		•	
Patent and Trademark DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-9424.104USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THYSSEN DE REUS B.V. Van Utrechtweg 99 2921 LN Krimpen aan de Ijssel THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Execution i	Date: May 29, 1998	
Patent and Trademark DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G - 9424.104USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THYSSEN DE REUS B.V. Van Utrechtweg 99 2921 LN Krimpen aan de Ijssel THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 9424.104USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THYSSEN DE REUS B.V. Van Utrechtweg 99 2921 LN Krimpen aan de Ijssel THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 9424.104USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee THYSSEN DE REUS B.V. Van Utrechtweg 99 2921 LN Krimpen aan de Ijssel THE NETHERLANDS Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
Parent and Trademark of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 9424.104USWO 100765673 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee THYSSEN DE REUS B.V. Van Utrechtweg 99 2921 LN Krimpen aan de Ijssel			Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
Parent and Trademark of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 9424.104USWO 100765673 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee THYSSEN DE REUS B.V. Van Utrechtweg 99 2921 LN Krimpen aan de Ijssel			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-9424.104USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee THYSSEN DE REUS B.V. Van Utrechtweg 99 2921 LN Krimpen aan de Ijssel			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-9424.104USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee THYSSEN DE REUS B.V. Van Utrechtweg 99 2921 LN Krimpen aan de Ijssel			THE NETHERLANDS
Parent and Trademark of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-9424.104USWO To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Jozef Marie Duijnstee Patent and Trademark of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THYSSEN DE REUS B.V.			292 LN Krimpen aan de Ijssel
Parent and Trademark OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 9424.104USWO 100765673 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Eduard	d Jozef Marie Duijnstee	
Parent and Trademark OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-9424.104USWO 100765673 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			Becomes desired the selection of the second of the second of the second of
(Rev. 6-93) 7-2-98 Patent and Trademark OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mec. 0424 1041/5 NO.		sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or	
(Rev. 6-93)	7121:10	100765673	
(Rev. 6-93) フームン 7 Patent and Trademark (M&G - 9424 10	• •	7-2-98
FORM PTO-1595_ 2 GC SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME			Patent and Trademark C

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ACGIGNMENT

WHEREAS
E.J.M. Duijnstee
Dorpsstraat 27
2935 AB Ouderkerk aan den IJssel
the Netherlands

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: Running gear for a drive mechanism for a rail-guided displacement device

described and claimed in international application no.PCT/NL96/00382 filed 2 October 1996 ; and

WHEREAS, Thyssen de Reus B.V.

a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands , and engaged in business at Van Utrechtweg 99, 2921 LN Krimpen aan de IJssel, the Netherlands

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date	Signature
53 ° C 2 ° 1336	Jan
	E.J.M. Dingristee
	PATENT
RECORDED: 07/02/1998	REEL: 9302 FRAME: 0777